Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANC	E:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	Ą	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		Name	Execution Date		
Daniel Baumgartner			11/18/2007		
Martin Wymann			11/22/2007		
Mario Gago Ho			11/09/2007		
Adrian Burri			11/28/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: MATHYS MEDIZINALTECHNIK AG					
Street Address: Gu	Gueterstrasse 5				
City: Be	ettlach				
State/Country:	NITZERLAND)			
Postal Code: CI	H-2544				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Tot	tal: 1	Nu	Imber		
PROPERTY NUMBERS To	tal: 1	Nu	Imber		
[Nu 12827376	Imber		
Property Type			Imber		
Property Type Application Number.		12827376	Imber		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be ser</i>	A (212)806- nt via US Mai	12827376 7615 I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	Imber		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be ser</i> Phone:	A (212)806- nt via US Maii 21280666	7615 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 15	Imber		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be ser</i>	A (212)806- Int via US Maii 21280666 jspinning@	7615 <i>When the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 15 @stroock.com	Imber		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be ser</i> Phone: Email:	A (212)806- <i>nt via US Maii</i> 21280666 jspinning@ Jennifer S 180 Maide	12827376 7615 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 15 @stroock.com pinning en Lane	Imber		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DAT, Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be ser</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	A (212)806- <i>nt via US Maii</i> 21280666 jspinning@ Jennifer S 180 Maide	12827376 7615 <i>I when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 15 ⊋stroock.com	Imber		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be ser</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	A (212)806- Int via US Main 21280666 jspinning@ Jennifer S 180 Maide New York	12827376 7615 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 15 @stroock.com pinning en Lane			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be ser</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	A (212)806- Int via US Main 21280666 jspinning@ Jennifer S 180 Maide New York	7615 7615 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 15 2)stroock.com 2)pinning 2)en Lane 1, NEW YORK 10038			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (i) Daniel Baumgartner, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Weingartenweg 52, CH-4702 Oesingen, Switzerland; (ii) Martin Wymann, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Rosenweg 13, CH-3097 Liebefeld, Switzerland; (iii) Mario Gago Ho, a citizen of Peru, residing at Gundeldingerstrasse 125, CH-4053 Basel, Switzerland; and (iv) Adrian Burri, a citizen of Switzerland, residing at Hoeslistrasse 9, CH-3900 Bubikon, Switzerland, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention(s) described, disclosed and/or claimed in PCT Application No. PCT/CH2003/000247, which was filed on April 14, 2003, as well as in all applications filed throughout the world claiming priority thereto, including, but not limited to, United States Patent Application No. 10/553,495, which was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 25, 2006, entitled INTERVERTEBRAL IMPLANT, and which is identified by Stroock & Stroock & Lavan LLP Docket No. 001227/0032, and all inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed therein (hereinafter collectively "the Invention").

AND WHEREAS MATHYS MEDIZINALTECHNIK AG, a Swiss Company organized under the laws of Switzerland and having a place of business at Güterstrasse 5, Bettlach, Switzerland CH-2544, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the above-identified application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under all the said inventions, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for all the said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said inventions in all countries.

NY 71069347v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our respective signatures.

Date: 18.11.07

WITNESS:

Renate List (Printed Name)

Daniel Baumgartner

Date: 18.11.07

Date:		L.S.
	Martin Wymann	
WITNESS:		
(Printed Name)		
	Date:	
(Signature)		

NY 71069347v1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s) the day and year set opposite my/our respective signatures.

Date:

WITNESS:

Daniel Baumgartner

(Printed Name)

(Signature)

Date:

22.11.2007 Date:

Mall L.S.

L.S.

Martin Wyman

WITNESS:

Andrea Wymann (Printed Name) A- KAtuallu (Signature)

Date: <u>22. 11. 07</u>

NY 71069347v1

Date: 2. NOV. 2007

Mario Gago/Ho L.\$.

WITNESS:

Esther	Jakob	
(Printed Name)	500	
E	\mathcal{P}	
(Signature)		

Date: November 9th 2007

Date: 28. Nevember 2007

WITNESS:

Erika Michel (Printed Name) <u>E</u>. Ni J-d (Signature)

20m' ____L.S. Adrian Burri

Date: 28. November 07

NY 71069347v1

RECORDED: 05/23/2011